Agreement, the stipend will be negotiated to the satisfaction of the 
Committee and the Association. 

○​ Add $1000 stipend to be paid to each mentor 

○​ The Foreign Student Exchange teacher stipend will be increased to 
$9,159 (FY24). Replace “one thousand one-hundred thirty-four (1,134) 
dollars” with “nine thousand one hundred fifty-nine (9,159) dollars” 

○​ Appendix B(2), #6, p.B-6 (A): In (A) Add “or domestic”; Add (D) Any 

teacher participating in a foreign or domestic school trip will be paid $100 
per day for each day of the trip. 

○​ Increases to all stipend appendixes of six percent (6.00%) per year of the